
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Rule and Procedure Changes
2 Consumer Data Right 369 days Mon 03/02/20 Thu 01/07/21
3 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2B) 50 days Mon 03/02/20 Fri 10/04/20
4 First round consultation (B2B) 64 days Mon 13/04/20 Thu 09/07/20
5 Second Round Consultation (B2B) 64 days Fri 10/07/20 Wed 07/10/20
6 Execution 191 days Thu 08/10/20 Thu 01/07/21
7

8 Embedded Networks 392 days Wed 01/01/20 Thu 01/07/21
9 COAG EC redrafts laws and submits to SA Parl131 days Wed 01/01/20 Wed 01/07/20
10 AER Exempt Guidelines consultation 160 days Thu 02/07/20 Wed 10/02/21
11 AER Retailer Authorisation Guidelines 160 days Thu 02/07/20 Wed 10/02/21
12 AEMO Shadow network charges procedure 160 days Thu 02/07/20 Wed 10/02/21
13 AEMO registration guidelines consultation 160 days Thu 02/07/20 Wed 10/02/21
14 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2M) 50 days Thu 02/07/20 Wed 09/09/20
15 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 64 days Thu 10/09/20 Tue 08/12/20
16 Second round consultation (B2M) 64 days Wed 09/12/20 Mon 08/03/21
17 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2B) 50 days Thu 02/07/20 Wed 09/09/20
18 First round procedural consultation (B2B) 64 days Thu 10/09/20 Tue 08/12/20
19 Second round consultation (B2B) 64 days Wed 09/12/20 Mon 08/03/21
20 Execution 83 days Tue 09/03/21 Thu 01/07/21
21

22 Standalone Power Systems 625 days Sun 01/12/19 Fri 22/04/22
23 P1 AEMC 1st round consultation 55 days Sun 01/12/19 Thu 13/02/20
24 P1 AEMC 2nd round consultation 55 days Fri 14/02/20 Thu 30/04/20
25 Package of Legislative Changes to SA Parliament45 days Mon 01/06/20 Fri 31/07/20
26 Draft issues paper B2M (AEMO) 88 days Wed 01/04/20 Fri 31/07/20
27 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 64 days Mon 03/08/20 Thu 29/10/20
28 Second round consultation (B2M) 64 days Fri 30/10/20 Wed 27/01/21
29 Execution 322 days Thu 28/01/21 Fri 22/04/22
30

31 MSATS Standing Data Review 762 days Mon 02/12/19 Tue 01/11/22
32 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2M) 61 days Mon 02/12/19 Sun 23/02/20
33 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 64 days Mon 24/02/20 Thu 21/05/20
34 Second Round Consultation (B2M) 64 days Fri 22/05/20 Wed 19/08/20
35 Execution 574 days Thu 20/08/20 Tue 01/11/22
36

37 Wholesale Demand Response 411 days? Thu 05/12/19 Thu 01/07/21
38 AEMC Final Determination 132 days Wed 11/12/19 Thu 11/06/20
39 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2M) 60 days Fri 12/06/20 Thu 03/09/20
40 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 64 days Fri 04/09/20 Wed 02/12/20
41 Second round consultation (B2M) 64 days Thu 03/12/20 Tue 02/03/21
42 Draft issues paper B2B (AEMO) 60 days Fri 12/06/20 Thu 03/09/20
43 First round procedural consultation (B2B) 64 days Fri 04/09/20 Wed 02/12/20
44 Second round consultation (B2B) 64 days Thu 03/12/20 Tue 02/03/21
45 execution 87 days Wed 03/03/21 Thu 01/07/21
46

47 Customer Switching 334 days Wed 21/08/19 Mon 30/11/20
48 AEMC Final Determination 23 days Tue 19/11/19 Thu 19/12/19
49 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2M) 50 days Wed 21/08/19 Tue 29/10/19
50 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 64 days Wed 30/10/19 Mon 27/01/20
51 Second round consultation (B2M) 64 days Tue 28/01/20 Fri 24/04/20
52 execution 156 days Mon 27/04/20 Mon 30/11/20
53

54 MC Planned Interruptions 615 days? Tue 27/08/19 Sat 01/01/22
55 AEMC Draft Determination 57 days Tue 27/08/19 Wed 13/11/19
56 AEMC Final Determination 56 days Thu 14/11/19 Thu 30/01/20
57 Draft issues paper B2B (AEMO) 50 days Fri 31/01/20 Thu 09/04/20
58 First round procedural consultation (B2B) 57 days Fri 10/04/20 Mon 29/06/20
59 Second round consultation (B2B) 56 days Tue 30/06/20 Tue 15/09/20
60 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2M) 50 days Fri 31/01/20 Thu 09/04/20
61 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 57 days Fri 10/04/20 Mon 29/06/20
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62 Second round consultation (B2M) 56 days Tue 30/06/20 Tue 15/09/20
63 execution 338 days? Wed 16/09/20 Sat 01/01/22
64

65 5-Minute Settlement and Global Settlement 696 days? Fri 01/11/19 Fri 01/07/22
66 Final technical specifications for Package 2 

published by AEMO
0 days Sun 15/12/19 Sun 15/12/19

67 Final technical specifications for Package 3 
published by AEMO 

0 days Fri 31/01/20 Fri 31/01/20

68 Market Trials for reallocations 0 days Fri 31/01/20 Fri 31/01/20
69 Software drop for Package 2 in 5MS Staging

Environment 
0 days Mon 16/03/20 Mon 16/03/20

70 Reallocations go Live 0 days Wed 01/04/20 Wed 01/04/20
71 7 Software drop for Package 3 in 5MS 

Staging Environment
0 days Fri 15/05/20 Fri 15/05/20

72 Development completed (internal) 0 days Sun 31/05/20 Sun 31/05/20
73 UAT completed (internal) 0 days Mon 30/11/20 Mon 30/11/20
74 Market Trial preparation completed by 

AEMO and participants
0 days Mon 30/11/20 Mon 30/11/20

75 Market Trials Conclude 0 days Mon 31/05/21 Mon 31/05/21
76 5MS Go Live 0 days Thu 01/07/21 Thu 01/07/21
77 Global Settlement Go Live 0 days Sun 06/02/22 Sun 06/02/22
78

79 NECF review 502 days? Sat 01/02/20 Sat 01/01/22
80 First round consultation (AEMC) 57 days Sat 01/02/20 Mon 20/04/20
81 second Round Consultation (AEMC) 56 days Tue 21/04/20 Tue 07/07/20
82 Draft issues paper B2B (AEMO) 50 days Wed 08/07/20 Tue 15/09/20
83 First round procedural consultation (B2B) 64 days Wed 16/09/20 Mon 14/12/20
84 Second round consultation (B2B) 64 days Tue 15/12/20 Fri 12/03/21
85 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2M) 50 days Wed 08/07/20 Tue 15/09/20
86 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 64 days Wed 16/09/20 Mon 14/12/20
87 Second round consultation (B2M) 64 days Tue 15/12/20 Fri 12/03/21
88 execution 211 days Mon 15/03/21 Sat 01/01/22
89

90 Review of Competition in Metering Rule Change523 days? Wed 01/07/20 Fri 01/07/22
91 First round consultation (AEMC) 64 days Sat 01/02/20 Wed 29/04/20
92 second Round Consultation (AEMC) 64 days Thu 30/04/20 Tue 28/07/20
93 Rule change from COAG (2 stage)
94 First round consultation (AEMC) 64 days Wed 29/07/20 Mon 26/10/20
95 second Round Consultation (AEMC) 64 days Tue 27/10/20 Fri 22/01/21
96 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2B) 50 days Mon 25/01/21 Fri 02/04/21
97 First round procedural consultation (B2B) 64 days Mon 05/04/21 Thu 01/07/21
98 Second round consultation (B2B) 64 days Fri 02/07/21 Wed 29/09/21
99 AEMO develop draft issues paper (B2M) 50 days Mon 25/01/21 Fri 02/04/21
100 First round procedural consultation (B2M) 64 days Mon 05/04/21 Thu 01/07/21
101 Second round consultation (B2M) 64 days Fri 02/07/21 Wed 29/09/21
102 execution 197 days Thu 30/09/21 Fri 01/07/22
103

104

105 RELATED INDUSTRY CHANGES
106 Victorian Defaul Offer (Vic) 133 days Wed 01/07/20 Fri 01/01/21
107 First round consultation (ESCV) 59 days Wed 01/07/20 Sat 19/09/20
108 Second Round Consultation (ESCV) 32 days Mon 21/09/20 Tue 03/11/20
109 Execution 42 days Wed 04/11/20 Thu 31/12/20
110

111 Default Market Offer 205 days Thu 19/09/19 Wed 01/07/20
112 First round consultation (AER) 97 days Thu 19/09/19 Fri 31/01/20
113 Second Round Consultation (AER) 44 days Mon 03/02/20 Thu 02/04/20
114 Execution 64 days Fri 03/04/20 Wed 01/07/20
115

116 Family Violence Implementation (Vic) 24 days Sun 01/12/19 Wed 01/01/20
117 Implementation 0 days Wed 01/01/20 Wed 01/01/20
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